CEAC Transportation Policy Committee
Wednesday, March 28, 2018 | 8:30am -10:30am
CEAC Spring Conference

Pebble Beach | Hyatt Regency Monterey

1 Old Golf Course Road

Monterey, California

8:30 am

8:35 am

9:05 am

9:20 am

9:30 am

9:45 am

10:00 am

10:30 am

II.

IIL.

IV.

VL

VIIL

VIIL

AGENDA

Chair, David Fleisch, Ventura County
Vice Chair, Steve Kowalewski, Contra Costa County
Vice Chair, Scott DeLeon, Lake County
Vice Chair, Panos Kokkas, Yolo County

Welcome, Self- Introductions, and Opening Remarks
Pat Proano, Chair & Deputy Director of Public Works, Los Angeles County

Transportation Funding Update

e SB1Implementation

e Prop 69 / SB 1 Repeal Update

e (Gas Tax Apportionments & Projections
Kiana Valentine, Senior Legislative Representative, CSAC

Speed Limit Legislative Proposal
Rock Miller, Senior Principal, Stantec

NACo and NACE Update
Mike Penrose, Sacramento County, NACE Representative

Caltrans Update
Ray Zhang, Chief, Caltrans Division of Local Assistance

Development of CSAC Policy on Connected and Autonomous Vehicles
Kiana Valentine, Senior Legislative Representative, CSAC

Committee Updates
e Active Transportation Program-Technical Advisory Committee
(ATP-TAC)
Local Streets and Roads Committee (LSR)
California Traffic Control Devices Committee (CTCDC)
Federal Lands Access Program (FLAP)
Highway Bridge Program Committee (HBP)
Strategic Highway Safety Implementation Plan (SHSP)
Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP)
Transportation Cooperative Committee (TCC)

Adjournment



