

**CEAC Transportation Policy Committee** Wednesday, March 28, 2018 | 8:30am -10:30am CEAC Spring Conference Pebble Beach | Hyatt Regency Monterey 1 Old Golf Course Road Monterey, California

## AGENDA

		Chair, David Fleisch, Ventura County Vice Chair, Steve Kowalewski, Contra Costa County Vice Chair, Scott DeLeon, Lake County Vice Chair, Panos Kokkas, Yolo County
8:30 am	I.	<b>Welcome, Self- Introductions, and Opening Remarks</b> Pat Proano, Chair & Deputy Director of Public Works, Los Angeles County
8:35 am	II.	<ul> <li>Transportation Funding Update</li> <li>SB 1 Implementation</li> <li>Prop 69 / SB 1 Repeal Update</li> <li>Gas Tax Apportionments &amp; Projections</li> <li>Kiana Valentine, Senior Legislative Representative, CSAC</li> </ul>
9:05 am	III.	<b>Speed Limit Legislative Proposal</b> Rock Miller, Senior Principal, Stantec
9:20 am	IV.	<b>NACo and NACE Update</b> Mike Penrose, Sacramento County, NACE Representative
9:30 am	V.	<b>Caltrans Update</b> Ray Zhang, Chief, Caltrans Division of Local Assistance
9:45 am	VI.	<b>Development of CSAC Policy on Connected and Autonomous Vehicles</b> <i>Kiana Valentine, Senior Legislative Representative, CSAC</i>
10:00 am	VII.	<ul> <li>Committee Updates</li> <li>Active Transportation Program-Technical Advisory Committee (ATP-TAC)</li> <li>Local Streets and Roads Committee (LSR)</li> <li>California Traffic Control Devices Committee (CTCDC)</li> <li>Federal Lands Access Program (FLAP)</li> <li>Highway Bridge Program Committee (HBP)</li> <li>Strategic Highway Safety Implementation Plan (SHSP)</li> <li>Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP)</li> <li>Transportation Cooperative Committee (TCC)</li> </ul>
10:30 am	VIII.	Adjournment